SLIDING GATES
A4} jialf ) guf

Technical Data

Nominal length

Rise above Floor Level

Weight OF The motor

Control panel Power supply

Maximum current
Maximum speed
Motor power
Maximum torque
Maximum Capacity

Operating Temperature
Pushing Force

Capacitance

4000 - 6000 mm

2500 mm

21 kg

220 vac
51A

10.5 m/min
580 W

54 Nm
2200 kg
-20-+55°C
1500 N

35 pF

e~ 6000 — 4000

s 2500

@S 21

S350 HLS wg> 220
Aol 5.1

3/p 10.5

oy 580

Je 39w 54

©=S 2200

drghe d=)> 55+ — 20-
94 1500

sl 9,5 35

o)l wlayelgall
bl Johall

oY) ghw e glasyYl
Hym=adl 039

St Bu>g) ABlall Huuas
Ol B (pall

de (o8l

Hymall 5yu3

0bys pre (9l
Sguadll daud

)Lyl A=)y

cdl 598

4L, dad)



1 BK or BKE unit 6 Key-operated selector switch
2 Control board incorporated 7 Flashing light indicating door movement
3 Radio receiver 8 Antenna
4 Limit-switch tabs (only for the BK unit) 9  Safety photocells
5 Rack 10 Photocell column
11 Closure stop

Fixing plate / Anchor stays




