

# **SLIDING GATES**

## **البوابات المنزقة**



### **Technical Data**

Nominal length	4000 - 6000 mm
Rise above Floor Level	2500 mm
Weight OF The motor	21 kg
Control panel Power supply	220 vac
Maximum current	5.1 A
Maximum speed	10.5 m/min
Motor power	580 W
Maximum torque	54 Nm
Maximum Capacity	2200 kg
Operating Temperature	-20 - + 55 °C
Pushing Force	1500 N
Capacitance	35 µF

### **المواصفات الفنية**

الطول المتاح	6000 - 4000 مم
الارتفاع من سطح الارض	2500 مم
وزن المحرك	21 كجم
مصدر الطاقة لوحدة تحكم	220 جهد تيار متعدد
اقصى شدة تيار	5.1 امبير
اقصى سرعة	10.5 م/د
قدرة المحرك	580 وات
اقصى عزم دوران	54 نيوتن متر
السعه القصوى	2200 كجم
درجة الحرارة	20- 55+ درجة مئوية
قوة الدفع	1500 نيوتن
السعه الكهربائية	35 ميكرو فاراد

- |   |  |    |   |
|---|--|----|---|
| 1 | BK or BKE unit                           | 6  | Key-operated selector switch            |
| 2 | Control board incorporated               | 7  | Flashing light indicating door movement |
| 3 | Radio receiver                           | 8  | Antenna                                 |
| 4 | Limit-switch tabs (only for the BK unit) | 9  | Safety photocells                       |
| 5 | Rack                                     | 10 | Photocell column                        |
|   |  | 11 | Closure stop                            |

